
 

Advertisement/Posting 

of IB/REI

Submission/Opening of 

Bids
Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

ICT EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
20,000.00                 

PLANNING, ACCOUNTING, BAC, 

SUPPLY OFFICE, REGISTRAR, R&D, 

SSG, GUIDANCE, SASO, CULTURAL, 

QUALITY ASSURANCE, EXTENSION, 

CAMPUS DIRECTOR OFFICE, EDUC. 

DEPT., IT DEPT., FISHERY DEPT., 

ENTREP. DEPT., LIBRARY, GAD, 

SPORTS, ADMIN

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 100,000.00               

AIRCONDITIONING EQUIPMENT LIBRARY, ACCOUNTING, COED-SLS EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
740,000.00               

AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE & SERVICES ADMIN EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Negotiated 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
111,884.00               

LIBRARY EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
316,179.00               

LIBRARY, SPO, SSG, EDUC. DEPT., 

GUIDANCE, BAC, FISHERIES DEPT., 

SASO, REGISTRAR, GAD

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 500,000.00               

COE, SSG, COED-SLS, COBE, 

ACCOUNTING, SPO, PIMES, CAS
EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022

Internally 

Generated Fund
2,210,500.00            

EVSU-TC EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Shopping 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 GF 90,000.00                 

R&D, SSG, GUIDANCE, SASO, 

CULTURAL, QUALITY ASSURANCE, 

EXTENSION, CAMPUS DIRECTOR 

OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., 

LIBRARY, GAD, SPORTS, ADMIN

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 350,000.00               

SSG, SPO, EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
70,000.00                 

EVSU-TC EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Shopping 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 GF 100,000.00               

CAMPUS DIRECTOR, CULTURE & 

ARTS, ADMIN, SPO, SSG, SPORTS
EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No

Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 100,000.00               

DENTAL EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
92,400.00                 

MEDICAL, DENTAL EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Shopping 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Trust Receipt 

Fund
177,680.00               

CLINIC EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 400,000.00               

ADMIN, CULTURE & ARTS, 

UQAAC/IMASO, ELECTRICAL 

MAINTENANCE, PIMES

EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
1,844,064.00            

PLANNING, IT DEPT., ADMIN, IGP, 

EDUC. DEPT.
EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No

Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 1,200,000.00            

AIRCONDITION MAINTENANCE & SERVICES

CLOTHING (TSHIRTS)

DENTAL/MEDICAL SUPPLIES & 

EQUIPMENTS

CATERING SERVICES

BOOKS & REFERENCES

ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENTS

MAIN CAMPUS

GOODS & SERVICES

Remarks

(brief description of Project)

EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY - Supplemental Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2022

Code 

(PAP)

Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User
CAMPUS

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? (Yes/No)

Mode of 

Procurement

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity

Source of Funds

Estimated Budget (PhP)

Supplemental - Annual Procurement Plan (APP) 2022 Page 1 of 7



COE, REGISTRAR, IAEC, SSG, COED-

SLS, PRESIDENTS OFFICE, NSTP, 

COED-SLS, UQAAC/IMASO, COBE, 

COED, ACCOUNTING, SPO, 

PRESIDENTS OFFICE

EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
3,464,560.00            

EVSU-TC EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
150,000.00               

NSTP, PLANNING, SPO, BAC, R&D, 

SSG, GUIDANCE, SUPPLY OFFICE, 

SASO, BUDGET, REGISTRAR, 

EXTENSION, CAMPUS DIRECTOR 

OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., 

LIBRARY, SPORTS, CASHIER, ADMIN, 

GAD, HR, QUALITY ASSURANCE

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 1,500,000.00            

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 771,330.00               

GRADUATE SCHOOL, SSG, SDO, 

PPOMPM, COED-SLS, COBE, PIMES
EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022

Internally 

Generated Fund
848,577.70               

MAINTENANCE, IT DEPT., ENTREP. 

DEPT., FISHERY DEPT., ADMIN
EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No

Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 200,000.00               

HEAVY EQUIPMENTS GROUNDS MAINTENANCE EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
66,000.00                 

HOTEL ACCOMMODATION SSG, SPO EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
315,000.00               

ADMIN, SASO-OGS, IPDO, ICT, 

REGISTRAR, IAEC, CAS, SDO, 

CULTURE & ARTS, COED-SLS, COBE, 

COED, ACCOUNTING, PIMES, PPO

EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
6,707,075.00            

NSTP, PLANNING, SPO, BAC, R&D, 

SSG, GUIDANCE, SUPPLY OFFICE, 

SASO, BUDGET, REGISTRAR, 

EXTENSION, CAMPUS DIRECTOR 

OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., 

LIBRARY, SPORTS, CASHIER, ADMIN, 

GAD, HR, QUALITY ASSURANCE

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 2,000,000.00            

CAMPUS DIRESTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022

Internally 

Generated Fund
1,305,000.00            

INSTRUMENTS CULTURE & ARTS, COBE EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
778,000.00               

KITCHEN SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT UQAAC/IMASO, COED EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
85,415.00                 

MEDALS CULTURE & ARTS, COED-SLS EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
160,000.00               

ICT, REGISTRAR, SSG, COED-SLS, 

NSTP, CULTURE & ARTS, COBE, COED, 

ACCOUNTING, SECURITY, SPO, PIMES, 

CAS, PPO

EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
5,190,840.00            

PLANNING OFFICE, EVSU-TC EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
175,000.00               

HARDWARE, TOOLS SUPPLIES & 

EQUIPMENTS

FURNITURE & FIXTURES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

ICT SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENTS

Supplemental - Annual Procurement Plan (APP) 2022 Page 2 of 7



NSTP, PLANNING, SPO, BAC, R&D, 

SSG, GUIDANCE, SUPPLY OFFICE, 

SASO, BUDGET, REGISTRAR, 

EXTENSION, CAMPUS DIRECTOR 

OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., 

LIBRARY, SPORTS, CASHIER, ADMIN, 

GAD, HR, QUALITY ASSURANCE

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 1,500,000.00            

OFFICE OF THE CAMPUS DIRECTOR EVSU BURAUEN CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 250,000.00               

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 158,400.00               

ADMIN, CULTURE & ARTS, COED-SLS, 

UQAAC/IMASO, PRESIDENTS OFFICE
EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022

Internally 

Generated Fund
468,739.00               

EVSU-TC EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Shopping 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
500,000.00               

BUDGET, EXTENSION, CAMPUS 

DIRECTOR OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT 

DEPT., FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. 

DEPT., LIBRARY, SPORTS, CASHIER, 

ADMIN, GAD, HR, QUALITY 

ASSURANCE

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 700,000.00               

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 297,750.00               

ADMIN, ICT, REGISTRAR, GRADUATE 

SCHOOL, SASO, DENTAL, SSG, COED-

SLS, PRESIDENTS OFFICE, NSTP, CAS, 

SDO, CULTURE & ARTS, 

UQAAC/IMASO, COBE, COED, 

ACCOUNTING, SPO, CAS, PPO

EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No
Agency to 

Agency
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022

Internally 

Generated Fund
4,192,999.00            

SPORTS EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 350,000.00               

PHOTOCOPYING MACHINE REGISTRAR, SDO, COED EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
324,086.00               

POWER TOOLS COE EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
124,850.00               

COBE EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
400,000.00               

CAMPUS DIRECTOR, IT DEPT., ADMIN, 

EDUC. DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., SASO, 

RDO

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 1,000,000.00            

NSTP, SDO, COBE EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
862,920.00               

SPORTS, CULTURE & ARTS EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 300,000.00               

STAGE DECORATION COED-SLS, EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
50,000.00                 

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TRAINING AND 

DELIVERY OF FACE RECOGNATION WITH 

BODY TEMP AND BIOMETRIC, MEASURING 

ACCESS CONTROL ATTENDANCE 

MACHINE

ICT EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
600,000.00               

TERMITES TREAMENT CAS, REGISTRAR EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
52,000.00                 

CAS EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
440,000.00               

SPORTS EQUIPMENTS

SOFTWARE

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

OFFICE SUPPLIES AVAILABLE AT PS

TRAINING & SEMINARS

OFFICE SUPPLIES NOT AVAILABLE AT PS

Supplemental - Annual Procurement Plan (APP) 2022 Page 3 of 7



R&D, SSG, GUIDANCE, SASO, 

CULTURAL, QUALITY ASSURANCE, 

EXTENSION, CAMPUS DIRECTOR 

OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., 

LIBRARY, GAD, SPORTS

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 350,000.00               

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 750,000.00               

WATER SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENTS PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
500,000.00               

YEAR BOOK SPO EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Internally 

Generated Fund
2,000,000.00            

CATERING SERVICES CULTURE & ARTS EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Regular Agency 

Fund
40,500.00                 

ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENTS SECURITY, COA EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Regular Agency 

Fund
25,080.00                 

HARDWARE, TOOLS SUPPLIES & 

EQUIPMENTS
ADMIN EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022

Regular Agency 

Fund
128,325.00               

ICT SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENTS CULTURE & ARTS, COA, EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Regular Agency 

Fund
374,615.00               

INSTRUMENTS CULTURE & ARTS EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Regular Agency 

Fund
131,400.00               

LEGAL SEVRICES OF THE UNIVERSITY PRESIDENTS OFFICE EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Regular Agency 

Fund
60,000.00                 

OFFICE EQUIPMENT SECURITY, CULTURE & ARTS EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Regular Agency 

Fund
166,900.00               

OFFICE SUPPLIES NOT AVAILABLE AT PS SECURITY, CULTURE & ARTS, COA EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Regular Agency 

Fund
99,420.00                 

SPORTS EQUIPMENTS CULTURE & ARTS EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Regular Agency 

Fund
25,500.00                 

CLOTHING (TSHIRTS) OPRDEXS-PCIEERD EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Trust Receipt 

Fund
10,200.00                 

COMMUNICATION SERVICES ACCOUNTING EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Shopping 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Trust Receipt 

Fund
8,400.00                   

FURNITURE & FIXTURES BAC EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Trust Receipt 

Fund
10,000.00                 

ICT SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENTS
ACCOUNTING, OPRDEXS-PCIEERD, 

BAC
EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022

Trust Receipt 

Fund
295,980.00               

OFFICE EQUIPMENT ACCOUNTING, OPRDEXS-PCIEERD EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Trust Receipt 

Fund
55,500.00                 

OFFICE SUPPLIES NOT AVAILABLE AT PS ACCOUNTING, OPRDEXS-PCIEERD EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022
Trust Receipt 

Fund
96,190.00                 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 

FUELS(GASOLINE), OIL AND LUBRICANTS
EVSU-TC EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Shopping 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF/RAF 300,000.00               

TRAINING & SEMINARS

Supplemental - Annual Procurement Plan (APP) 2022 Page 4 of 7



PURCHASE OF VARIOUS SUPPLIES AND 

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
EVSU-TC, MEDICAL, DENTAL EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Shopping 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022

Trust Receipt 

Fund
800,000.00               

PURCHASE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS EVSU-TC EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No AMP 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 200,000.00               

PAPER PRODUCTS

EXTENSION, CAMPUS DIRECTOR 

OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., 

LIBRARY, SPORTS, CASHIER, ADMIN, 

HR, QUALITY ASSURANCE

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 350,000.00               

COVID-19 RESPONSE ITEMS

SCIENCE LAB., EXTENSION, CAMPUS 

DIRECTOR OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT 

DEPT., FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. 

DEPT., LIBRARY, SPORTS, CASHIER, 

ADMIN, GAD, QUALITY ASSURANCE

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 200,000.00               

SCIENCE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT SCIENCE LABORATORY EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 800,000.00               

FISH PROCESSING LABORATORY 

EQUIPMENT
EDUCATION DEPT., FISHERIES DEPT. EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No

Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 500,000.00               

AQUACULTURE LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FISHERIES DEPARTMENT EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 200,000.00               

IT LABORATORY EQUIPMENT IT DEPARTMENT EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 1,200,000.00            

BIOLOGY LABORAOTRY EQUIPMENT BIOLOGY DEPARTMENT EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 300,000.00               

GENDER AND DEVELOPMENT 

LABORATORY SUPPLIES
GENDER AND DELOPMENT EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No

Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 100,000.00               

TARPAULIN/LAYOUT/LETTERING/PRINTING

R&D, SSG, GUIDANCE, SASO, 

CULTURAL, QUALITY ASSURANCE, 

EXTENSION, CAMPUS DIRECTOR 

OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., 

LIBRARY, GAD

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 200,000.00               

TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

R&D, SSG, GUIDANCE, SASO, 

CULTURAL, QUALITY ASSURANCE, 

EXTENSION, CAMPUS DIRECTOR 

OFFICE, EDUC. DEPT., IT DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ENTREP. DEPT., 

LIBRARY, GAD, SPORTS

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 1,000,000.00            

INTERNET/TELEPHONE

PLANNING, ACCOUNTING, BAC, R&D, 

SSG, GUIDANCE, SUPPLY OFFICE, 

SASO, REGISTRAR, EXTENSION, 

CAMPUS DIRECTOR OFFICE, EDUC. 

DEPT., IT DEPT., FISHERY DEPT., 

ENTREP. DEPT., LIBRARY, CASHIER, 

ADMIN

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 200,000.00               

PUBLICATION SPO, RDO, BAC EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 300,000.00               

COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLY

SSG, GUIDANCE, EDUC. DEPT., IT 

DEPT., SASO., CAMPUS DIRECTOR, 

CASHIER

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 300,000.00               

CONTINGENCY/ MISCELLANEOUS 

EXPENSES

CULTURAL AFFAIRS, EDUC. DEPT., 

R&D, BAC, IT DEPT., ENTREP DEPT., 

FISHERY DEPT., ADMIN, SASO, 

REGISTRAR, SUPPLY, EXTENSION, 

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 500,000.00               

SERVICES & OTHERS OFFICE OF THE CAMPUS DIRECTOR EVSU BURAUEN CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 1,040,000.00            

TRAINING EQUIPMENT OF EVSU ORMOC 

CAMPUS SCIENCE LABORATORY 

(PHYSICS, CHEMISTRY & BIOLOGY)

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 6,000,000.00            

EVSULYMPICS SOLIDARITY PROGRAM CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 150,000.00               

CULTURAL ALLOWANCE CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 150,000.00               

Supplemental - Annual Procurement Plan (APP) 2022 Page 5 of 7



R & M FOR CR, CLASSROOMS, WATER 

SYSTEMS
CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No

Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 350,000.00               

PREPAID LOAD FOR MOBILE 

COMMUNICATIONS & DATA SERVICES OF 

EVSU EMPLOYEES

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 250,000.00               

GRASS CUTTER CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 80,000.00                 

LAND USE DEVELOPEMNT AND 

INFRASTRUCTURE PLAN (LUDIP) 

EXPENSES

IPDO EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 500,000.00               

LAND USE DEVELOPEMNT AND 

INFRASTRUCTURE PLAN (LUDIP) 

EXPENSES

PLANNING OFFICE EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 800,000.00               

LAND USE DEVELOPEMNT AND 

INFRASTRUCTURE PLAN (LUDIP) 

EXPENSES

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 1,000,000.00            

 
CAS BUILDING PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 1,120,325.50            

DTI PACKAGING BUILDING PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 394,354.36               

FIC BUILDING PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 175,347.00               

MARITIME BUILDING PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 892,206.39               

MENS TECHNOLOGY BUILDING PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 1,023,848.00            

NEW COBE BUILDING PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 687,000.00               

ORDEX BUILDING PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 535,406.50               

REFURBISHMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

SERVICES DIVISION OFFICE
PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 100,000.00               

RENNOVATION OF EVSU TERMINAL PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 300,000.00               

RETROFITTING OF EVSU LABORATORY PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 5,100,000.00            

SCIENCE BUILDING PIMES EVSU MAIN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 900,000.00               

REHABILITATION OF COMFORT ROOM AT 

CAMPUS DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
PLANNING OFFICE EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 100,000.00               

REHABILITATION OF AMINISTRATION 

BUILDING ROOFING
PLANNING OFFICE EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 3,200,000.00            

STUDENT BUSINESS CENTER PLANNING OFFICE EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS No Public Bidding 07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 431,500.00               

CONSTRUCTION/ REPAIR OF 

OFFICE/BUILDINGS

REGISTRAR, NSTP, PLANNING, SPO, 

BAC, R&D, SSG, GUIDANCE, SUPPLY 

OFFICE, SASO, BUDGET, EXTENSION, 

CAMPUS DIRECTOR OFFICE, EDUC. 

DEPT., IT DEPT., FISHERY DEPT., 

ENTREP. DEPT., LIBRARY, SPORTS, 

CASHIER, ADMIN, GAD, HR, QUALITY 

ASSURANCE

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS No
Competitive 

Bidding
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 Income 3,000,000.00            

ORMOC CAMPUS

CARIGARA CAMPUS

CONSULTANCY SERVICES

INFRASTUCTURE

MAIN CAMPUS

TANAUAN CAMPUS

Supplemental - Annual Procurement Plan (APP) 2022 Page 6 of 7



1 LOT IMPROVEMENT OF COMMUNITY 

ENGAGEMENT CENTER (CEC) BUILDING
CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No

Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 975,000.00               

1 LOT IMPROVEMENT OF EVSU - CEC/ 

DANAO VIEW DECK
CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No

Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 485,000.00               

1 LOT CONSTRUCTION OF TRANSFORMER 

PAD OR HOLDER IN EVSU - OC (DF 

LARRAZABAL CAMPUS)

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 480,000.00               

1 LOT CONSTRUCTION OF TRANSFORMER 

PAD OR HOLDER IN EVSU - OC (LUNA 

CAMPUS)

CAMPUS DIRECTORS OFFICE EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS No
Small Value 

Procurement
07/01/2022 07/21/2022 07/24/2022 07/25/2022 IGF 480,000.00               

Prepared by:

      Noted by: Approved by:

                              
                                                                         

                             
                     

     

                                 

GRAND TOTAL 88,239,246.45                                       

EVSU TANAUAN CAMPUS 6,224,180.00                                                   

EVSU ORMOC CAMPUS 13,632,480.00                                                 

EVSU BURAUEN CAMPUS 1,290,000.00                                                   

EVSU CARIGARA CAMPUS 20,800,000.00                                                 

EVSU MAIN CAMPUS 46,292,586.45                                                 

DORIS ANN S. ESPINA, CPA, CSEE, PhD.
BAC, Chairperson for Goods & Services

SHELDON IVES G. AGATON, Ph.D.
BAC, Member for Goods & Services

HILARIA L. BUSTAMANTE, Ph.D.
BAC, Member for Goods & Services

LYDIA M. MORANTE, DA
BAC, Vice Chairperson for Goods & Services

ROSE ANNA L. REFUERZO, DM
BAC, Member for Goods & Services

DANILO B. PULMA, DM
BAC, Chairperson for Infrastructures

DIOSDADO J. LESIGUEZ, DTM
BAC, Member for Infrastructures

HERVY G. CATILOGO, uap
BAC, Member for Infrastructures

BENEDICTO T. MILITANTE, JR., Ph.D.
BAC, Vice Chairperson for Infrastructures

GABINO C. HILVANO, DTM
BAC, Member for Infrastructures

DENNIS C. DE PAZ, PhD.
University President

TIMOLEON S. LIANZA
Head, BAC Secretariat

Supplemental - Annual Procurement Plan (APP) 2022 Page 7 of 7


